Minnesota law.
APPENDIX.

DISTRICT COURTS.

Statement showing time and place of holding the terms of the district court in the
several counties with reference Lo the laws flxlng Ume for holding the same.
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

TUDGES—F. M. CroseY, Hastingy,
W. C, WILLI~TON, Red Wing.

COUNTIES : TERMY WHERE HELD | Laws

- | .
G00dBU..oonvrrorvverrnnnonnrn Bocond Wedaesd sy in March: Red Wiae. 1005,
third Tuesday in Ootober; Ch. 6.

first Tuesday of each and’ every mnnth
. | for hearing of all iasues snd mattera
exeept issues of [act trizble by

- juy t |
Dakota .......... [T 'First Tuesday in June; Haatings. 1005,
firet Tuesday In Desamber | Oh. 6.

SECOND JUDICTAL DISTRICT.

JUDGES—~GRIER M. ORR, O. B, LEwIs, H. H, BRILL, OsCAR HALLAM, W. L KeLLy, G
L., BUNN, 8t, Paul

COUNTY i TRitMS I WHERE HELD  LAws
: T |
Ramsey ....ccocceeee .on Flrnr. Mnoday of each month, e.'lcept 3t Paul 1880
July. August and September. ! gh 144.
: Hee. 1.

+Ch, 384, 1¥9,
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THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
JUDGE—A. H. BRow, Winqna.

COURTIES TERMS WHERE OELD LAWH

Olmsted......ooveeeerrirnnnan. Segond Monday in June: Rochester, 1903.
second Monday in December. Ch. 259

Wabasha ............ .ccevenene. Third Monday in May; Wabasha. 1903
second Monday in November, Ch. 268
|

Winona.......cccoovevvnennne. ... Segond Monday in January; ‘Winona. 1803.
firat Monday in May; Ch. 250.
l‘lh.ird Monday in September,

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
JUDGES—D. F. B51MPsON, FREDERICK V, BROWN, FRANK C BROOKS, A NDREW HoLT
HORAQE D, DICKINSON, JONIN Day BMITH, Minneapolis.

COUNTY TERMS WHERE HELD| 1AWS
Hennapin ..oereeeeceecicennns First Monday after first day of January Minneapolia 1899.
first Monday of April; Ch. 187.

second Monday of September;
first Mondsy of Novembaer.

FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGE—THOs. 8 BUcKBaM. Faribault.

COUNTIEA i TERNY WHERE HELD LAWY
- | ——— | — S
Dodge.....ccccc weccceeeree e Flest Manday in Apdl; Mantorville. 1593.
first Monday in October. Ch. 135,
RICL...cumss vinrrana sirerrennienn First Tuesday in May; Faribault. . 1873.
second Tuesday after first Monday in Ch 77.
. November See. 1.
I ]
I 1 1905,
Steelt...orreeeees coee caeer weee First Tuesday in June: Owatonna, * Ch. 44
first Tuesday in December. See. 1.
1874,
WaseoA. . vvovivrcenrineniase.  Third Tuenday in March; Waseca. Ch. 07.
|l|1ird Tuesdsy in Qctaber, " Hes. 1.
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SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
JCDGB—LokeN Curay, Mankato.

TERMA ., WHERE HELD

COUNTIES ! | LAWs
| _

Blue Barth........, oo, !F‘irat Tuesday in February; Mankato. 1497,
;firnt Tueaday in June; ‘ Ch. 364
recond Wedneudny in November. | -

Watonwan.............e.von.. [Frnt Tuexday in May; |St Jamos. 1897.

i i Ch. 364.

'ﬁrkt. Tuesday in October,

BEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGES—MYKON D. TAYLOR, St, Cloud.
L. L., BAXTER, Fergus Falls,

COUNTIES | TERMN WIIERE FELD | LAWH
Benton ......ceeeee i, |Firnt Monday o June; IFDIBY. 1905.
fourth Monday in November, Ch, 13
Douglss...... ...........orreeee. [Fourth Monday in February; Alexandria. 1905.
‘sacond Monday in Septamber. Ch. i
Mille Laea .o.oeoconneeene.... Firat Monday in April; ‘Princeton. . 1805,
first Monday in October. Ch. 13.
Morriaon.. ....................... First Monday in March; Little Falls, | 1805,
third Monday in S8eptember. Ch. 13.
Otter Tail.......coovevvnvnnvnnn.. | Fe0ond Monday in April; Fergus Falla. 1805.
=¢tond Monday in November, Ch. 13.
Btearna.................. ... 'First Monday in May; St. Cloud. 1005,
first Monday in December, | Ch, 13.
Todd........cccreeereurrrnrrnenr. Fourth Mondsy in April; 'Long Prairie | 1805,
second Monday in November. | ©Ch.13.
|
|
Clay ... ..... cccoisievncicinn. Third Monday in May; Moorhead, 1007.
ithird Monday in Ocileber. Ch 182,
\
Becker..... ........o.iiive. Fourth Monday in Mareh; Datroit. " 1905,
first Monday in October Ch 55
I
Wadena ... ... s Third Monday in March; Wasdens.

1005.
third Monday in (‘ctober. l Ch. 13.
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EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGE—P. W, MoRrAON, Norwood,

COGNTIES TEHRMA I WHERE BE[.D‘ LAWS
|
[ —_ | !
Carv ..tFirst Monday in March; Chasks, 1809,
o 15t Monday in Beptember. | Ch. 360.
Le B tirerereasrinanenarinsse-[B8c00d Monday in February; Le Sueur 1809,
Heur socond Monday in September. Center. Ch. 360.
MoLeod...... ..o ivvveveee soo. [Bocond Monday in May: Glencoo. 1895.
second Monday in November. | , Ch. 141,
BEObE.wasvvieemrensemnrnniiaarroen Fourth Mondaﬁlm Maroh; Shakopee. 1 1800.
third Monday in Gatober. \ v Ch, 360,
1 -
Bibley .....coceevvueeaeeens oo oo |Firat Monday in June; [Henderson. 1895,
i firnt Mnndayym December. Ch. 141.
NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
JUDGE—IXGERVAL M. OLSEN, Sleopy Eye.
COUNTIES TERMS i WHERE HELD LAWS
L ...'First Tueaday in June; 'Marshall. 1005,
you ‘fourth Tuaadgr in November. I Ch. 41.
Redwood ....- .. Third Tuesday in Ap Redwood 1003.
l : firat Wednenday ofter e firmt Monday  Falls. Ch. ar4.
fo November.
Brown ... Third Tuesda; Mly and socond Tues- New Ulm, 1903.
day in Decemn Ch. 374.
|
Nicollet........ vooeniennr o s First Tuesday in May; St. Peter. 1803.
third Tuesday in Ostober. Ch. 374.
Lincoln.., .. Second Tuesday in March; Lake Benton. 1907.
first Tuudly in Oetober. Ch 196.




JUDGE—NATHAN KING4LEY, Austdn.

COUSTIES

Fillmore........

DISTRICT COURTS 807
TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
| TEHM wHEHE BHELD LAWS
. Fourth Tuesday in May; Preston. 1903,
uecond Tuesday in November. Ch 8.
i
.. Becond Tuesdny in December; Albert Len. 188D
firat Tue-day in \Inj'; 3 . Ch, 31.
Second Monday in July, if ndjou ped
JFuucti Tuoeday i Tebiuary; Caledonls 1803
{third Tuudny in Qotober, Ch. 319.
.|Second Tueadsy in Janunry: Austln | 1803.
second Tuesday in June, Ch. 8.
b ]
ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
JUDGES=—W_ A, CaxrT, J. D. I'Nslun, HoMER B, INBELL, Duluth,
T I
COLURTIRS TEILAS WHERE HELD © LAWS
- C T i
Cariton .cocevne. eiiiniiiiinin Firat Tuesdoy in April; ‘Carlton .......... ‘ 1896.
third Tuesday in October. | Ch.iig
St. Loulscocininin ceees First Wednesdny in January, M.u.rch Duluth........... 1805.
May, Baptember and November in each . Ch. 114
Yeir. } l
: b
Lake.. . [I'irnt Wednesdny ia June and first Wed- Two Harbora...' 1503
day in December. Ch.12.

.|Laat Thuraday in June.

Grand

| Marais.

1803.
Ch. 12.
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TWELFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGES —~GorAAM POWERS. Granite Falle,
GAUTHE E. QvaLe, Willmar.

COUNTIES TEHMSY WHEHE HELD| LAWS
(103723 £: WUPEN First Monday in Juns; Montevideo 1901.
Chippewa {fourth Mongy in November. Ch. 21.
Kandiyohi........ ......o..orer. Fourth Monday in January and June. |Willmar. (13%01 [
: ar.
Lao qui Parle. ................ First Tuesday in May; Madison 1901
isacond Tuesday in December Ch. 21,
Meeker o vmenauien vene sioniens Socord Tueaday in June; Litchfield. 1601,
‘firgt Tuenday in December. Ch 21.
Renville.ueeeoeeeveeeee. weeerSeecond Monday in May. Olivia. 1801
‘third Monday in November. Ch 21,
1
BWift oo ieees v Thi-d Monday in May; Benaon. 1901
. sogond Moaday in N’;vember. Ch 21,
Yellow Medisine ... ....coo.. “Th{rd Tuesday in June. Granite Falis. 1901.
laocond Tueeday in January, Ch 21.

THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
JUDGE—P, E. Browy, Luverne,

COTNTIES TERMS WHERE HELD; LAWS
COtLOnWOOd. ceneeennrnerrnneens Firat Menday in June; Windom. 1901.
sroond Monday in November, Ch, 7.
MUTTAY ovvvrvrreriireeesnrnono  First Tueaday in May aod December. |Slayton. 1807,
Ch. 373.
Nobles.......c..cevue eevureneeo.|Third Monday in February; Worthington. 1890,
onies third Monday in October. Ch. 363.
Pipestone ... ...... ... .o Third Monday in May and first Monday Pipestone. 1902
in Japnuary. Ch 70.
Rotk coovevviviieinniirisssnseeee-|Third Tuesday in March and Septem- Luverne. 18095.
ber, Ch. 314.
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FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGIES—WILLIAM WaTT4 Crookston.
A. GRINUELAKD, Warren,

COTNTLES TEEMS WHERR RELD LAWH
Norman.. ...... vieeiveceeennnnn, Fourth Monday in November; Ads. | 1869
. second Monday in July. { Ch 397.
Polk ........ccooeeevrer ot ooceee.. First Tuesday in Decamber! Crookston. 1903
first Tueaday in June. Ch. 307.
Marshall ... cceeeeviieesenrr. Second Tuesday in November; Warren o012
fourth Tuesday in June. . Ch. 307.
! |
Kittaon ........... ...ccco...... Becond Monday in Deceraberand second Hallock. L1903
Monday in Jui e - Ch, 307.
Red Lake . ...oooe w1 .. Irourth Monday in March; lied Lehu j RS,
{fourth Monday in October. Fulls. Ch 2.
I
ROS2AU ..covvvrrvienreenannnnne.. Fourth Manday in January and fourth Roseau, 1803
Monday in July.- Ch 307.
Mabnomen........... .co.ocoeo.|Third Tuesday of Qotober. Mahnomen Order
of tourt

FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRIJCT.

JUDGQES —W S. McCLENAHAN, Braloerd,
M. A, SPOONER, Bemidjl.

COUNTIES l TRERMS WHERE OELD LAWS
—_— -
Altkin......ocooioiiivivereeeion | Second Tuesday in May and third Tues-|Aitkin. 1901,

1™ day ia October Ch 4.
ItB%Ca . covevee ceee e e First Tue=day in June and ﬂnt Tuaead uy Grand Rapida 1901
in December. Ch 41.
Crow Wing. ..oooveeniininnnes Third Tuesday in May and Second Tues-| Brainerd. 1903
I dey in December. ! Ch. 180,
Hubbard........... «oevs oo.... Second Tuesday in January and third Park Rapide. 1901
Tuegday in June, , ‘ Ch. 41,
Belirgii......ccoeeeen vvvneenns Third Tuesday in Marehand third Tues- 'Bamidji. : 1901,
‘ day in September. Ch. 41,
Cass . ....... coovis vevees e Third Tuesday in April and third Tues— ‘Walker. | 1901
vay in November. | Ch 41
|
Clearwater..... .... ...cvuee. | Second Tuesday in February. ‘Bagley r é?!07i31
KOooehiching .. .corveerremnn. International
cain | Falls «

* Term not fixed
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SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
JUDGE—S8, A, FLAREHTY, Morris,

COUNTIES TERMS WHEHRE HELD | LAWS
Big 8tone.......cccccuuv....... [Second Monday in May; Qrtonville, 1903
. seaond Monday in November. Ch. 68
Grant.....coes verereeenennen.. | Fourth Monday in May; Eibow Lake. 1903
) M fourth Monday in Qotober. Ch 8s.
POPe. it cevveerrans ceveerrene. | Begond Monday in June and first Mon- Glenwood. 1901
owe day in December. l Ch. 127.
Btavens......... ..cvviiees voen[Third Monday in March and second Morris. 1903
Monday in Qctober ] Ch. 68
Traverse..........cccveevvnnnnn, {Third Monday in June; Wheaton 1903
third Mondsy in November. Ch. 68.
Wilkin .........cceeseveoeee..... |First Monday in June and second Mon- Breckenridge. 1903.
. day in Decamber. l Ch. aa.
SEVENTEENTH JUDICTAL DISTRICT.
JUDGE~JAMES H, QnINK, Falrmont. ’
- -== — ’ e
COUNTIES I TERMS . | ¥HERE HELD LAWS
Faribault..................... .. First Tuesday in June; ‘Blue Earth 1RET,
]awond Tuesdny in January. . City. Ch. 378
Martio oo, ;F‘int Tuesday in May and December. ‘Fm'_rmont., 18G7.
. Ch. 378
... Third Tuesday in May: «Fackson. 19
third Tuesday in November. | Ch. 69
EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRIOT.
JUDGE—ARTHUR E, GIDDINGS, Anoka.
COUNTIES ' TRRMS . WHERE BELD  LAWS
Anoka...... l'I']:urd Monday in March; Anoka. 1903
second Monday in October. Ch. 280.
i .
Ismnti..ooninn v o e, 'Third Mondsy in April and fourth Mon- Cambridge. 1603,
day in September. Ch. 280.
Wright.................eeeon..nc.. Firat;Monday in June and D:oember  Buffalo 1807.
Ch 379.
Sherburne....................... Second Monday jo May; Elk River. 16805
.Seoond Monday in November. Ch. 45.
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NINETEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT,

JUDGE -PETER H, STORLBERG, Center City,

COUNTIES TERMS WHERE HELD LAWS
Kauabeo. ......... .ccccersr...[Third Tuesday in March. Mora, 1907.
i Ch, 145
Chisago .....co.. .evervrnrenn....| Firat Wadnesday in October. \Center City. 1907,
1 Ch. 146.
Pine .ccceevveecicecrinnnne ... |Sepond Tussday in April; Pine City. 1907,
Third Tueaday in September. Ch. 148.
® Washington...oreccvivivreeee First Tuesdsy i May; Stillwater. 1907.
Third Tuesday in Novembar. Ch. 146.

* Ip the county of Washington in addition to the general terms of sald oourt speoial
terms of sald court shall be held on the second and fourth Tuesdays of each month for
tbe trisl of issues of fact by the court without & jury, for the trisl of Issues of
the hearing of mottons, applications and il matters except the trial of issues of fact by
a jury.



